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M E M O R A N D U M 
 
 
 
TO:    Education Committee Members 
 
FROM:   Ken B. Moore, Executive Director 
 
DATE:  May 9, 2018 
 
RE:  2018-2019 Committee Charges 
 
This memorandum is to confirm your appointment by the Conference Executive Board Chair to 
the Education Committee.  Johnathan Gerhardt will serve as Committee Chairperson. 
 
The Education Committee is assigned the following tasks for 2018-2019: 
 

 Participate in the review process for ISSC education efforts.  The Committee will be 
advised when education assistance is needed. 

 
If you are unable to participate in the activities of this Committee, please contact us at 803-788-
7559 or issc@issc.org.   Thank you for your interest and support of the ISSC and we look 
forward to working with you.  Your Committee Chairperson will be contacting you soon.   
 
/ccm 



 
 

Education Committee 
 

 Name Email Address 

Chair Johnathan Gerhadt Johnathan.gerhardt@state.nm.us 

Members Andy Haines Andrew.haines@ncdenr.gov 

 Eric Hickey Eric.hickey@state.ma.us 

 Erik Lovestrand elovestrand@ufl.edu 

 Ben Stagg Ben.stagg@mrc.virginia.gov 

 Ruth Posadas Ruth.posadas@dmr.ms.gov 

 Debbie Lee Rouse Debbie.rouse@state.de.us 

 Debra Scoville Debra.scoville@dhhs.nh.gov 

 Mike Marshall marshama@dhec.sc.gov 

 Robin Henderson Robin.henderson@maryland.gov 

 Danielle Schools Danielle.schools@vdh.virginia.gov 

 Kathryn Busch Kathryne.busch@maryland.gov 

 Tori Stivers tstivers@uga.edu 

 Margaret Homerding Homerding.margaret@nisqually-nsn.gov 

EPA Joel Hansel Hansel.joel@epa.gov 

FDA  Chris Brooks Christopher.brooks@fda.hhs.gov 

NOAA Jon Bell Jon.bell@noaa.gov 
 


